

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20559/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No.8749/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SAINT GOBAIN GLASS INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the matter can be decided on the basis of ex-post facto hearing. We also make it clear that such hearing shall be given only after the disputed amount of tax is deposited by the assessee in this Court as condition precedent.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER