

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20559/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No.8749/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAINT GOBAIN GLASS INDIA LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sourab Suman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharya,ASG.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Abichandani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nimish Raja,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

The special leave petition is dismissed as
having become infructuous.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master